02/2026
MULTI-DOF
Measurement technology for multiple degrees of freedom
2
Dplus encoders for perfect motion systems
Linear encoders measure the position of
linear axes unmediated by other mechanical

Scanning head AK LIP 603 Dplus
Data interface EnDat 3
Ordering designation E30-R4
Measuring step 172 pm
Availability of position value X direction: < 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s; < 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s1)
Y direction: < 18.7 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s; < 12.1 µs at 25 Mbit/s2)
Traversing speed ≤ 240 m/min3)
Interpolation error ±5 nm
RMS position noise 0.5 nm (1 MHz)
Electrical connection Cable (0.5 m / 1 m / 3 m) with interface electronics in the connector (15-pin D-sub (male))
Cable length 12.5 Mbit/s: ≤ 100 m; 25 Mbit/s: ≤ 40 m
During signal adjustment with the PWM 21: ≤ 3 m
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V (recommended: 12 V)
Power consumption4) (max.) 3.6 V: ≤ 1.5 W; 14 V: ≤ 1.8 W
Current consumption At 12 V: 110 mA (without load, typical)
Vibration 55 Hz to 2 kHz
Shock 11 ms
≤   500 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –10 °C to 70 °C
Mass		  Scanning head
			   APE connector
			   Cable
30 g
77 g
36 g/m
*	Please select when ordering
1)	�This value is stored as the parameter XEL.timeHPFout in the encoder and indicates the time interval between the position-value
request (latch) and the availability of the position value in the master (without cable influences)
2)	With transmission in the first LPF
3)	Maximum traversing speed when crossing the reference mark: 120 m/min
4)	See “General electrical information” in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure
ML + 10
(40.53)
(4
1.
32
)
10.58
37
14.97
ML + 10
(40.53)
(4
1.
32
)
18
LIP 6081 Dplus
Incremental exposed linear encoder
	� Two diagonal graduations ±45° for measuring the primary and secondary directions
	� Scale made of glass ceramic
For technical drawings, visit www.heidenhain.com/documentation.
Mating dimensions (bonded)
ID 1407768
Mating dimensions (flex elements)
ID 1418362
LIP 6000 Dplus series
Main dimensions (without tolerances)
Mating dimensions

Scanning head AK PP 603 AK PP 608
Data interface EnDat 3 1 VPP
Ordering designation E30-R4 –
Measuring step 244 pm –
Availability of position value X direction: �< 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s;
< 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s2)
Y direction: �< 18.7 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s;
< 12.1 µs at 25 Mbit/s3)
–
Traversing speed ≤ 240 m/min4)
Interpolation error ±5 nm
RMS position noise 0.8 nm (250 kHz); 1.5 nm (1 MHz)
Electrical connection Cable (0.5 m / 1 m / 3 m) with interface electronics
in the connector (15-pin D-sub (male))
Cable (0.5 m / 1 m / 3 m) with 15-pin D-sub
connector (male)
Cable (0.5 m / 1 m / 1.5 m / 3 m) with 12-pin
SHR-12V-S connector (female)
Cable outlet Straight Left, right, straight, angled
Cable length 12.5 Mbit/s: ≤ 100 m; 25 Mbit/s: ≤ 40 m
During signal adjustment with the PWM 21: ≤ 3 m
With HEIDENHAIN cable ≤ 20 m
During signal adjustment with the PWM 21: ≤ 3 m
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V (recommended: 12 V) DC 5 V ±0.5 V
Power consumption5) (max.) 3.6 V: ≤ 1.5 W; 14 V: ≤ 1.8 W –
Current consumption At 12 V: 110 mA (without load, typical) ≤ 150 mA
Vibration 55 Hz to 2 kHz
Shock 11 ms
≤   500 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –10 °C to 70 °C
Mass		  Scanning head
			   APE connector
			   Cable
≈ 30 g
≈ 77 g
≈ 36 g/m
≈ 5 g
≈ 71 g
≈ 24 g/m
*	Please select when ordering
1)	Other materials upon request
2)	�This value is stored in the encoder as the parameter XEL.timeHPFout and indicates the time interval between the position-value
request (latch) and the availability of the position value in the master (without cable factors)
3)	With transmission in the first LPF
4)	Maximum traversing speed when crossing the reference mark: 120 m/min
5)	See “General electrical information”  in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure
(ML +18)
5.7
37.4
21
.7
30
2.
9
37
GAP 1081
26
GAP 1081
Incremental exposed linear encoder
	� For vertical gap measurement
	� Mirror on glass; mounting with PRECIMET
Mating dimensions
ID 1345874
For technical drawings, visit www.heidenhain.com/documentation.
Main dimensions (without tolerances)